2025 District - State DRAFT Schedule

**Dates and Locations are subject to change**

Division

District 1 Baseball

State Baseball

East Regional Baseball

World Series 2025

Dates Location Dates Location Dates Location Dates Location
Sun July 6 - Mon July 21 - Fri August 1 -
8/9/10 Y b :AOFT. g Y District 3 ¢ Cranslt‘?”’ jh‘)de
Sat July 12 (Duke Field) Fri July 25 Sat August 9 stan
AL Tue July 8 - MOT Fri July 18 - MOT Sun July 27 - Beverly,
Mon July 14 (Silver Lake) Sun July 20 (Silver Lake) Fri August 1 Massachusetts
Major Mon July 7 - Tue July 22 - o Sat August 2 - Bristol, Wed August 13 - [ williamsport,
10/11/12 Smyrna-Clayton District 2 C ticut p lvani
Sun July 13 Sat July 26 Fri August 8 onnecticu Sun August 24 ennsytvania
Intermediate] SatJuly5 - Mon July 7 - Thu July 17 - Sun July 27 - Livermore,
11/12/13 Dover Dover Dover, Delaware Californi
Fri July 11 Wed July 9 Tue July 22 Sun August 3 atitornia
Junior Wed June 25 - Camden- Mon July 7 - Camden- Sat July 19 - Du Bois, Sun August 3 - o
12/13/14 W - W - p lvani Taylor, Michigan
Tue July 1 yoming Fri July 11 yoming Thu July 24 ennsylvama | gyn August 10
i Mon June 23 - Sat July 5 - Wed July 16 - Sat July 26 - E h
S1ezn11o g Milford District 3 Bangor, Maine aiey,l?oout
i Sun June 29 Wed July 9 Mon July 21 Sat August 2 arotina
Division District 1 Softball State Softball East Regional Softball World Series 2025
Dates Location Dates Location Dates Location Dates Location
Sun June 29 - Mon July 14 - Wed July 23 - | Staten Island
8/9/10 Little Lass Little Lass v
Thu July 3 Fri July 18 Sun July 27 ew Yor
Fri July 11 - Tue July 22 - Fri August 1 - North East
9/10/11 Harrington District 2 A‘:\r l asd’
Tue July 15 Thu July 24 Tue August 5 arylan
Major Thu June 26 - Mon July 7 - Sun July 20 - Bristol, Sun August 3 - Greenville,
10/11/12 Milford Milford C ticut North Caroli
Tue July 1 Fri July 11 Fri July 25 onnecticu Sun August 10 orth Larolina
i Tue July 1 - Camden- Mon July 7 - Thu July 17 - Sun July 27 - Kirkland
1;;’1"3‘7: . " District 3 PA District 16 Washiomto
Wed July 2 yoming Fri July 11 Mon July 21 Sat August 2 ashington
Senior Sat June 28 - MOT Thu July 10 - L Sat July 19 - Worcester, Mon July 28 - Lower Sussex,
12-16 Back Field District 2 Massachusett Del
F Thu July 3 (Back Field) Fri July 11 Wed July 23 assachusetts | gun August 3 elaware

Pat Knight 10/11/12

Delaware District 1 Special Games Tournaments

District Single Bracket

Location

District Double Bracket

Location

Fri June 27 - Wed July 2 Felton
Lynn Deakins 10/11/12 Sat June 21 - Thu June 26 Dover
Walt Bowers 9-10-11 Sat June 21 - Fri June 27 Harrington

Deak Deakins 7-8-9

Sat June 21 - Tue June 24

Felton

Biff Newnam 7-8-9

Mon June 23 - Wed June 25

Harrington

As of: 5/6/25



